Portable 5.25in IEEE-1394a FireWire 400 IDE Drive Case
StarTech ID: IDECASE525F
Adding external, portable, high-speed hard disk or optical storage to your computer is easy with StarTech.com's
FireWire CD drive case. This case is the perfect solution for users who need personal storage space that is
completely transportable. Capable of holding 5.25 inch hard drives or optical drives, the blazing fast Firewire data
transfer rate and portability make this item the perfect compliment to your PC or Mac.
Applications
Make an IDE hard drive, CD-ROM, DVD, or CD-RW drive portable
Features
Works with 5.25 inch IDE hard drives , CD-ROM, CD-RW, and DVD drives
Works with PC (Windows 98SE, ME, or 2000) or Mac (OS 9 or better)
High speed 400 MBps IEEE-1394 Firewire transfer rate
Provides a daisy chain port for connecting additional Firewire peripherals
A cooling fan keeps air moving through the case
Technical Specifications
Warranty 2 Years
Number of external 5.25 inch bays 1
Fans 1 - 40 mm
Connector Type(s) 2 - Firewire 400 (6 pin; IEEE 1394a) Female
Maximum Data Transfer Rate 400000000 Kbits/Sec
General Specifications 1 x 40 pin IDE connector 1 x LP4 4 pin power connector
General Specifications Windows 98SE, ME, 2000 and Mac
Color Beige
Enclosure Type Plastic
Product Length 10 in [255 mm]
Product Width 6.1 in [155 mm]
Product Height 2 in [50 mm]
LED Indicators 1 - Activity
LED Indicators 1 - Power
Input Voltage 12 DC
Shipping (Package) Weight 4 lb [1.8 kg]
Included in Package 1 - Ext. 5.25" Firewire IDE CD Drive Case
Included in Package 1 - Firewire cable bag of screws
Included in Package 1 - bag of screws and keys
Included in Package 1 - Instruction Manual
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility